505698184 09/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5744994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505494137

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAURICE J. MORIARTY BY DONNA G. MORIARTY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE MORIARTY FAMILY TRUST DATED APRIL 18, 2003	05/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORIARTY FAMILY TRUST
Street Address:	22642 NORTH 15TH AVENUE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7267602
Patent Number:	7207870
Patent Number:	6899595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)248-0522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022481089

Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com MARIA CRIMI SPETH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3200 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA CRIMI SPETH
SIGNATURE:	/mariacrimispeth/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property#page1.tif source=Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property#page2.tif

source=Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property#page3.tif

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) 88
County of Maricopa)

I, DONNA G. MORIARTY, as Trustee of the Moriarty Family Trust dated April 18, 2003 ("Trust"), being first duly swom, on oath deposes and says:

- Maurice J. Moriarty ("Decedent") died on June 1, 2016, in the County of Maricopa,
 State of Arizona, more than 30 days prior to execution of this Affidavit.
- To the best of my knowledge, no application or petition for the appointment of a
 Personal Representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.
- The value of all of the personal property in Decedent's estate, wherever located, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed \$75,000.00.
- 4. I, in my capacity as Trustee of the Trust, am entitled to the delivery of the Decedent's personal property because the Trust is named as the sole beneficiary of Decedent's Last Will and Testament.
- 5. At the time of his death, Decedent owned the following personal property located in Arizona:

An undivided interest in and to Patent #7,267,602, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

An undivided interest in and to Patent #7,207,870, registered with the USPTO;

An undivided interest in and to Patent #6,899,595, registered with the USPTO.

- 6. This Affidavit is made pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes §14-3971(B) for the purpose of making claim to personal property of the above-named Decedent under said statute.
 - 7. The contents of this document are true and correct under penalty of perjury.

DATED this Z3day of May, 2019

Donna G. Moriarty, as Trustee of The Moriarty Family

Trust dated April 18, 2003

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO to before me this 22/day of May, 2019, by Donna G. Moriarty, as Trustee of The Moriarty Family Trust dated April 18, 2003.

SEAL:



Nogary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgement of Agreement is filed with the Affidavit of Small Estate of Maurice J. Moriarty dated May 23, 2019. In connection therewith, reference is hereby made to that certain Settlement Agreement and Patent License dated October 27, 2009 among the Maurice J. Moriarty, Matthew V. Hartford, Joseph D. Moriarty, Performance Motorsports, Inc. ("PMI") and certain other parties (the "PMI License Agreement"). In accordance with Section 23 of the PMI License Agreement, the PMI License Agreement and the rights granted to PMI thereunder are hereby acknowledged.

RECORDED: 05/24/2019